RESOLUTION NO. 26-1022
A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES ADVISORY BOARD.

WHEREAS, the Persons With Disabilities Advisory Board was created by
Ordinance No. 85-30; and

WHEREAS, the Board consists of twelve (12) to fourteen (14) members
appointed for three (3) year staggered terms; and

WHEREAS, current members and terms of the Board are as follows:

Member Initial Appointment Current Term
Michelle Brown 6/06 12/23-12/26
Mark Cameron 6/06 12/23-12/26
Steven Wise 12/23 12/23-12/26
Holly Palacio 12/23 12/23-12/26
Morgan Davis 6/24 6/24-6/27
Chris Osborn 2/13 6/24-6/27
Jennifer Kucinski ~ 1/19 6/24-6/27
Kaylan Campain  12/24 12/24 - 12/27
Mark Gash 10/04 12/24 - 12/27
Ray Ramirez 6/13 12/24 - 12/27
Kim Washington  6/17 12/24 - 12/27
Amanda Honaker 1/21 12/24 - 12/27
Evalana Vaughn  7/25 7/25-7/28; and

WHEREAS, Katie Cecil has resigned from the Board, and;

WHEREAS, the Governing Body finds it is appropriate to appoint Magda
Carlos-Trevino to fill the vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: That appointments be made so that membership is
comprised as follows:

Member Initial Appointment Current Term
Kaylan Campain 12/24 12/24 - 12/27
Mark Gash 10/04 12/24 - 12/27
Ray Ramirez 6/13 12/24 - 12/27

Kim Washington 6/17 12/24 - 12/27



Amanda Honaker

Michelle Brown

Mark Cameron
Steven Wise

Holly Palacio

Morgan Davis

Chris Osborn

Jennifer Kucinski
Magda Carlos-Trevino
Evalana Vaughn

1/21

6/06
6/06
12/23
12/23
6/24
2/13
1/19
3/26
7/25

12/24 - 12/27
RESOLUTION NO. 26-1022

12/23-12/26
12/23-12/26
12/23-12/26
12/23-12/26
6/24-6/27
6/24-6/27
6/24-6/27
3/26-6/27
7/25-7/28

SECTION TWO: This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

ADOPTED by the Governing Body this 3" day of March 2026.

SIGNED by the Mayor this 3 day of March 2026.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Mayor

(SEAL)



