

RESOLUTION NO. 26-1022

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ADVISORY BOARD.

WHEREAS, the Persons With Disabilities Advisory Board was created by Ordinance No. 85-30; and

WHEREAS, the Board consists of twelve (12) to fourteen (14) members appointed for three (3) year staggered terms; and

WHEREAS, current members and terms of the Board are as follows:

Member	Initial Appointment	Current Term
Michelle Brown	6/06	12/23-12/26
Mark Cameron	6/06	12/23-12/26
Steven Wise	12/23	12/23-12/26
Holly Palacio	12/23	12/23-12/26
Morgan Davis	6/24	6/24-6/27
Chris Osborn	2/13	6/24-6/27
Jennifer Kucinski	1/19	6/24-6/27
Kaylan Campaign	12/24	12/24 - 12/27
Mark Gash	10/04	12/24 - 12/27
Ray Ramirez	6/13	12/24 - 12/27
Kim Washington	6/17	12/24 - 12/27
Amanda Honaker	1/21	12/24 - 12/27
Evalana Vaughn	7/25	7/25-7/28; and

WHEREAS, Katie Cecil has resigned from the Board, and;

WHEREAS, the Governing Body finds it is appropriate to appoint Magda Carlos-Trevino to fill the vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: That appointments be made so that membership is comprised as follows:

Member	Initial Appointment	Current Term
Kaylan Campaign	12/24	12/24 - 12/27
Mark Gash	10/04	12/24 - 12/27
Ray Ramirez	6/13	12/24 - 12/27
Kim Washington	6/17	12/24 - 12/27

Amanda Honaker

1/21

12/24 - 12/27

RESOLUTION NO. 26-1022

Michelle Brown

6/06

12/23-12/26

Mark Cameron

6/06

12/23-12/26

Steven Wise

12/23

12/23-12/26

Holly Palacio

12/23

12/23-12/26

Morgan Davis

6/24

6/24-6/27

Chris Osborn

2/13

6/24-6/27

Jennifer Kucinski

1/19

6/24-6/27

Magda Carlos-Trevino

3/26

3/26-6/27

Evalana Vaughn

7/25

7/25-7/28

SECTION TWO: This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

ADOPTED by the Governing Body this 3rd day of March 2026.

SIGNED by the Mayor this 3rd day of March 2026.

Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney